Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME
EFFECTIVE DATE:	06/06/2006

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Sterilox Technologies Holding, Inc.		05/31/2006	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PuriCore Holding, Inc.	
Street Address:	320 King of Prussia Road	
Internal Address:	Suite 200	
City:	Radnor	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19087	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 15

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78884659	AQUATINE
Serial Number:	78884675	APPLIED AQUAMETICS
Serial Number:	78860795	PURICORE
Serial Number:	78836827	THERICOR
Serial Number:	78884678	APPLIED AQUAMETICS
Serial Number:	78860796	PURICORE
Serial Number:	78860793	PURICORE
Serial Number:	78836837	VASHE
Serial Number:	78884699	APPLIED AQUAMETICS
Serial Number:	78884695	APPLIED AQUAMETICS
Serial Number:	78884686	APPLIED AQUAMETICS
Serial Number:	78884670	APPLIED AQUAMETICS
		TDADEMADK

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003524 FRAME: 0947

900074759

Serial Number:	78860804	PURICORE	
Serial Number:	78444404	ACTIVE ICE	
Serial Number:	76977484	STERILOX	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)425-5288

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-425-7200

Email: tmdocketny@kenyon.com
Correspondent Name: Dana R. Kaplan, Esq.

Address Line 1: One Broadway

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	13091/999
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Dana R. Kaplan, Esq.
Signature:	/Dana R. Kaplan/
Date:	04/18/2007

Total Attachments: 2

source=sterilox holding to puricore holding - change of name#page1.tif source=sterilox holding to puricore holding - change of name#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003524 FRAME: 0948



The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF MELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT MANY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "STERILOX TECHNOLOGIES COLDING, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "STERILOX TECHNOLOGIES CLDING, INC. " TO "PURICORE HOLDING, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE FIFTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2006, AT 6:20 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

3320714 8100 060542574



Varriet Smith Hindson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State AUTHENTICATION: 4799535

DATE: 06-06-06

TRADEMARK REEL: 003524 FRAME: 0949

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 06:24 PM 06/05/2006 FILED 06:20 PM 06/05/2006 SRV 060542574 - 3320714 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

ΩF

STERILOX TECHNOLOGIES HOLDING, INC.

Sterilox Technologies Holding, Inc. a corporation organized and existing under and by wirtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), for the purpose of amending its Certificate of Incorporation pursuant to Section 242 of the Delaware General Corporation Law does hereby certify as follows:

1. Article FIRST of the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation is hereby amended to read in its entirety as follows:

FIRST: The name of the Corporation is PuriCore Holding, Inc.

2. The Corporation hereby certifies that the amendment set forth above has been daily adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the Delaware General Corporation Law and has been consented to in writing by the sole stockholder of the Corporation in accordance with the provisions of Section 228 of the Delaware General Corporation Law.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate of Amendment of Certificate of Incorporation to be duly adopted and executed in its corporate name and on its behalf by its duly authorized officer as of this 31 day of May, 2006.

STERILOX TECHNOLOGIES HOLDING, INC.

Name: Keith A. Goldan

Title: Chief Financial Officer

1-PH-2429564.

RECORDED: 04/18/2007

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003524 FRAME: 0950